PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4804557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C&M TECHNOLOGY, INC.	04/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. CLAYTON MILLER
Street Address:	1014 SOUTH MAIN STREET
City:	NICHOLASVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40356
Name:	MICHAEL J. HARVEY
Street Address:	20 SAN SIMEON
City:	LAGUNA NIGUEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08456402
Patent Number:	5684457
Application Number:	08802699
Application Number:	08979679
Application Number:	09144942
Patent Number:	5061923
Application Number:	07680718
Application Number:	07719046
Application Number:	07999753
Patent Number:	5517184
Patent Number:	5847656
Application Number:	08583689
Patent Number:	5973624
Application Number:	08583688
Patent Number:	5777559
-	

PATENT REEL: 044795 FRAME: 0845

504757829

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09110334
Patent Number:	6034616
Patent Number:	6052063
Application Number:	09207368
Patent Number:	6420958
Patent Number:	6911897
Application Number:	11075402
Application Number:	07819216
Patent Number:	5487290
Patent Number:	5653135
Patent Number:	5715716
Patent Number:	5720194
Patent Number:	5960655
Application Number:	09020674
Patent Number:	6314773
Patent Number:	6546769
Patent Number:	6813917
Application Number:	10965305
Patent Number:	7263865
Application Number:	11848362
Patent Number:	6502438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: mhines@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

441 VINE ST, SUITE 2700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOCKI-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN G. ROONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin G. Rooney/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign_CMTI-Clay-Mike#page1.tif source=Assign_CMTI-Clay-Mike#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044795 FRAME: 0846**

GENERAL BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that C & M TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Florida corporation ("Transferor"), for and in consideration of the surrender for cancellation of Five Hundred One (501) issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Transferor (which constitutes all of the issued and outstanding stock of Transferor), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, transferred, assigned, set over and delivered and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, transfer, assign, set over and deliver unto J. CLAYTON MILLER ("Transferee"), pro rata in accordance with Transferee's stock ownership of Transferor, all property owned by Transferor, tangible and intangible, of every kind whatsoever and wherever situate.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Transferee, his executors, administrators and assigns forever, and said Transferor hereby covenants to and with Transferee, his executors, administrators and assigns, that it is the lawful owner of said property and that it has good right to transfer and assign the same as aforesaid.

IN WITHER WITHDOOR Tourseas has accord its second as some to be submariled.

and its seal affixed by its duly authorized of	fficers thisday of	
WITNESSES:	By: J. Clayton Miller, President (CORPORATE SEAL)	
STATE OF COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was acknown 2016, by J. CLAYTON MILLER, President corporation, on behalf of the corporation. If produced a driver's license (issued by a years) as identification, or II produced others.	Said person (check one) T is personally kr state of the United States within the last fiv	ida Iown to me,
	Print Name: Checker Holfmo Notary Public, State of Kentucky	
	My Commission Expires: April 2	7 2017
	Commission Number: NOTARY	fD#
	48806	3

F0230750.v1

MILLER ASSIGNMENT

GENERAL BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that C & M TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Florida corporation ("Transferor"), for and in consideration of the surrender for cancellation of Five Hundred One (501) issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Transferor (which constitutes all of the issued and outstanding stock of Transferor), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, transferred, assigned, set over and delivered and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, transfer, assign, set over and deliver unto MICHAEL P. HARVEY ANILY TRUST, dated October 1, 2001, on behalf of MICHAEL P. HARVEY, individually ("Transferee"), pro rata in accordance with Transferee's stock ownership of Transferor, all property owned by Transferor, tangible and intangible, of every kind whatsoever and wherever situate.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Transferee, his executors, administrators and assigns forever, and said Transferor hereby covenants to and with Transferee, his executors, administrators and assigns, that it is the lawful owner of said property and that it has good right to transfer and assign the same as aforesaid.

	zed officers this day of, 2016.
WITNESSES:	C & M TECHNOLOGY, INC.
	By: A Clayton Miller, President
	(CORPORATE SEAL)
2016, by J. CLAYTON MILLER, Pre corporation, on behalf of the corporati	acknowledged before me this day of April. sident of C & M TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Florida ion. Said person (check one) Is is personally known to me, by a state of the United States within the last five (5) d other identification, to wit:
	Chery Holland
	Print Name: Check Holland
	Notary Public, State of Kentucket
	My Commission Expires: April 27 20 16
	Commission Number: NOTARY ID#
	489053

HARVITY ASSIGNMENT

F0230750.v1

RECORDED: 02/01/2018

REEL: 044795 FRAME: 0848